502713410 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALPH TRKSAK	12/19/2012
NON KAM FOONG	03/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT	
Street Address:	AV. DO CAFE 277 TORRE B, 2 ANDAR, JABAQUARA	
City:	SAO PAULO	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13753881	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)707-3706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 908-575-6152

Email: patents@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: INGREDION INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 10 FINDERNE AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3408.PMG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN KAISER
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kaiser/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment3408#page1.tif source=Assignment3408#page2.tif

PATENT 502713410 REEL: 032391 FRAME: 0100

Attorney	Docket	No.
----------	--------	-----

3408.PMG

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Ralph Trksak and Non Kam Foong

the true inventors of certain novel and useful inventions specified and claimed as PAPER SIZING USING AN AGENT CONTAINING UNIFORMLY BOUND OCTENYL SUCCINIC ANHYDRIDE GROUPS MADE BY THE REACTION OF OCTENYL SUCCINIC ANHYDRIDE ONTO A DISPERSED WAXY STARCH

in the concurrently filed regular application,

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 USA, and its successors and assigns.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and.

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number and filing date into this assignment upon

notifica	ition by the United States I	atent and Trademark Office.	and the second	
Date:	12/19/12	_ Rohl	La Mary	
	, ,	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	w w , , , , ,	
X% 4				

	Attorney Docke	t No.	3408.PMG
ASSIC WE, Ralph Trksak and Non Kam Foong	GNMENT		
WE, Raight TIKSAK and Non Kain Foolig			
the true inventors of certain novel and useful in PAPER SIZING USING AN AGENT CONT. SUCCINIC ANHYDRIDE GROUPS MADE SUCCINIC ANHYDRIDE ONTO A DISPER	AINING ÚNIFORM BY THE REACTION	ALY BOU ON OF OC	ND OCTENYL
in the concurrently filed regular application,			
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, a and set over to	nd by these present	s do hereb	y sell, assign, transfer
Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 USA, and its successors and assigns,			
for good and valuable consideration, the receip	ot of which is hereb	y acknowle	edged,
the entire and exclusive right, title, and i application for Letters Patent, to the application obtained from the application for said invention or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to a for said invention in foreign countries,	n for Letters Paten n, and to any and a	t, and to th II reissues,	ne Letters Patent to be divisions, extensions,
and the entire and exclusive right to have countries, pursuant to the provisions of the Interpretery, based on said application, including infringement during the time preceding and for recording of this assignment; and	rnational Conventic g all rights to any	on for the F accrued da	Protection of Industrial amages arising out of
we hereby request the Director of the United Letters Patent to said Corn Products Develope of our interest; and			
we hereby agree to execute any further pape complete enjoyment of its right to said inven extensions and continuations; and.	rs necessary to section, application, L	ure said as etters Pate	ssignee in its full and nt, reissues, divisions,
we hereby authorize the insertion of the seria notification by the United States Patent and Tra	damark Office		1 / V
Date: 5/3/2014	Non Kam	Foong	A H
		LLS APPER	3

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 032391 FRAME: 0102